

The Institution of Engineers Pakistan

KARACHI CENTRE

4th Floor, IEP Building, 177/2 Liaquat Barracks, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi-75530 (Pakistan) Tele: (92-21) 32780233, 32781492 Fax: (92-21) 32783442 Email: main@iepkarachi.org.pk, info.iepkc@gmail.com Website: www.iepkarachi.org.pk

Secretary, Election Commission, IEP Karachi Centre, Karachi

Nomination for the office of Chairman and Vice Chairman Karachi Centre for the 3 years term 2019-2021,

I, hereby nominate the following candidates for the forthcoming election. I have not proposed or seconded and other candidate(s) for the office except him/them. The consent of the candidates is attached on the prescribed Performa.

1.	For Chairman Engr		
	Fellow No:		Division
2.	For Vice Chairman E	nar.	
	Fellow No:		Division
Propos	ser's Name		F/M No [.]
Divisio	n:	Email:	
		Date:	
Signat	ure of Proposer		
I, here candid	-	ation of the candidat	e(s). I have not proposed seconded any other
Secon	der's Name:		F/M No:
Divisio	n:	Email:	
Addres			
CNIC #		Phone/Cell #: Date: mination of the candidate(s). I have not proposed seconded any o F/M No: Email: Phone/Cell #: Date:	
			Date:
Signat	ure of Seconder		
FOR C	DFFICE USE:		
The El	lection Commission IE	P Karachi Centre h	as scrutinized and accepted nominations of the
above	nominees as per prov	visions of the Constit	ution and Bye-Laws except the following due to

the reasons give against each.

-

The candidate (s) are advised accordingly.

Secretary, Election Commission IEP Karachi Centre

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Nomination Papers shall be proposed and seconded by Corporate Members whose names are present on the electoral roll. A Member can propose/second one number Chairman (of any division) and one number Vice Chairman (only of his own division) The nominations must be made for Chairman and Vice Chairman on the prescribed proforma attached. The consent of the candidate shall be provided as per attached specimen.
- 2. No Member can propose or second his own candidature for any Office.
- 3. The Chairman shall be a Fellow of the Institution for at least five years standing. He shall be elected by the Corporate Members of is respective Local Centre. He should have been a member of the Council from that Centre for at least one term. He shall serve for maximum of two terms as Chairman in life time.
- 4. The Vice Chairman of a Local Centre Division shall be a Fellow of the Institution and registered with or attached to the respective Local Centre Division. He shall be elected by the Corporate Members registered with or attached to his respective Local Centre Division. He should have been a member of the Council from that Centre for at least one term. He shall serve for maximum of two terms as Vice-Chairman in life time
- 5. All nominations must be accompanied with the Bank Draft/Pay Order/Cash Receipt paid by the candidates as Election Fee to IEP Karachi Centre for the posts of Chairman and Vice Chairman. This fee will be refundable on request in case of withdrawal/rejection. In case of more than one nomination of the same candidate for the same post, photocopies of the original payment receipt should invariably be attached with each subsequent nomination.
- 6. Bio-Data of candidates with 50 words for office of Chairman and 20 words for Vice-Chairman may be attached with nomination proposals.
- 7. The Election Commission, IEP Karachi Centre will be the final authority for all matters related to the elections except appeals against results (if any).